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配施易中性硅酮密封胶
PCI Pericolor Elastic
应用领域

应用领域 适用性

室内 √

室外 √

瓷砖间隙 √

管道密封 √

铝框架 √

窗户 √

墙体和地面连接处 √

缝宽≤25毫米，缝深≤12毫米 √

注 √: 适合应用。

产品特征
 可以承受-40°C到150°C的温度变化，因而广泛适用于室内外墙体和地面

的密封。

颜色
 根据客户要求提供不同颜色的产品。

技术数据
材料
 成分:硅酮。

危险性

类型 危险性

运输危险性 无危险性

材料危险性 无危险性

详见健康与安全。

 储存和保质期：干燥下储存，12个月。
 包装：300毫升。

施工
 施工温度：5°C - 40°C。

基材处理
 清洁表面及缝隙，除去灰尘、油污和已干透的薄层砂浆。

施工步骤
 剪掉胶筒的密封袋，然后倾斜地剪掉喷嘴，以获得适宜的宽度。
 使用一个筒枪将密封胶压出来，填满整个缝隙。
 使用手指、压舌板或者勺子的背面沾上肥皂水来压光密封胶，以获得  	
	较好的外观。
 在密封胶成膜前，使用干布或纸巾清除多余的部分。

健康与安全
    S 2	     避免儿童接触。	
    S 24/25	    避免进入眼睛。
    S 26	     粉尘进入眼睛时，应用大量的水清洗并尽快就医。
    S 27/28	  皮肤接触后，立即取走所有受污染的衣物，使用香皂和大量        	
	  水清洗。
    S 37/39	    穿/戴适当的手套、眼罩或面罩。

    S 46  	    不小心吞服后，立即就医并把此包装或其标签给医生查看。

 

Fields of application Applicability

Indoor √

Outdoor √

Junctions between tiles √

Sealing of pipes √

Aluminium frames √

Windows √

Expansion joints where tiled walls and floors meet √

Joint width ≤25 mm, joint deepth ≤12 mm √

Note √ : applicable

Features and Benefits 
 Resistant to temperature from -40°C to 150°C, therefore widely suitable for 	
	sealing indoors and outdoors, on walls and floors.

Color
  Different colors available.

Technical Data 
Material
 Material base:Silicone.

Hazard
Type Hazard

Regulation for hazardous goods on roads non hazardous

Regulation for hazardous material non hazardous

For further information refer to Health and Safety.
 Storage and Shelf Life: 12 months if stored in dry conditions.
 Packaging: 300ml.

Application
 Working temperature 5°C - 40°C.

Preparation of Substrate
 Clean joints and surface thoroughly to remove dirt，grease, oil, wax and 	
	dried thinset mortar.

Application Procedure
 Clip off the seal on the cartridge and then Clip off the nozzle  slantwise to 	
	form an opening proportional to the joint width.
 Use a cartridge gun to load cartridge into the joint ensuring the entire depth 	
	and width of the joint is filled.
 Smooth sealant using finger, tongue depressor or back of spoon dipped in	
	soapy water solution, for a neat appearance.
 Wipe away excess with a dry cloth or paper towel before surface skins. 	
	

Health and Safety
	 S 2	      Keep out of reach to children.	
	 S 24/25	      Avoid contact with skin and eyes.
	 S 26	 In case of contact with eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of 	

	 water and seek medical advice.
	 S 27/28	 After contact with skin, take off immediately all contaminated 	

 	 clothing, and wash immediately with plenty of water and soap
	 S 37/39	 Wear suitable gloves and eye/face protection.
	 S 46  	 If swallowed, seek medical advice immediately and show this 	

	 container or label.
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